Door controls
Table of contents
6	 SC70 Series
10	 SC80 Series
14	 SC60 Series
18	 SC90 Series
22	 OHC100 Series
24	 8200 Series
28	 How to order
30	 Competitive cross reference
30	 Sample specifications
31	 Cylinder options
31	 Warranty
2	 •	 Falcon   •   Door controls
The Falcon difference
Safety, security and uncompromising value
At Falcon, we know that every product you sell not only has to meet local building codes, but
also your expectations for performance and quality. We take your expectations seriously, and
that’s why we build our door closers to deliver durability, convenience and unmatched value.
After all, we’ve built our reputation on the same standards that you have – providing quality
products at a reasonable price delivered on time. It’s the way we do business and it’s what
makes Falcon door closers a powerful choice no matter what your project.
Door controls   •   Falcon   •   3
Standard features
§§ Meets ANSI A117.1
§§ ANSI/BHMA A156.4, grade 1
§§ UL listed
§§ 1 1⁄2" diameter piston
§§ �Closer mounts hinge side, top jamb or parallel arm
when either the RW/PA or HW/PA arm is specified.
§§ Adjustable sizes 1-6
§§ Single piece cast aluminum body
§§ Staked valves
§§ Non-handed for left or right swinging doors
§§ Fast and easy installation
§§ Separate adjustable general speed, latch speed and backcheck
§§ Heat-treated forged steel piston
§§ Double heat-treated pinion
§§ �Cover is high-impact UL listed fire retardant plastic that meets UL
10C and UBC 7-2 (1997) fire test
§§ UL 10C approved fluid
§§ Universal screw pack for aluminum, hollow metal and wood doors
§§ 10-year warranty
SC70 Series hinge (pull side)
Butt hinges should not exceed 5" (127mm) in width.
Auxiliary stop is recommended at hold-open point or where a door cannot swing 180°.
Reveal should not exceed 3⁄4" (19mm) for regular arm or hold-open arm.
Top rail less than 3 7⁄8" (98mm) requires plate SC70-18.
Clearance of 2 1⁄8" (54mm) behind door required for 90° installation.
Delayed action add suffix “DEL” to selected cylinder (ex. SC70 DEL). Delays closing
from maximum opening to approx. 70°, with adjustable delay time.
To 100o 13" - 330mm
101o to 120o 12" - 305mm
121o to 150o 10" - 254mm
151o to 180o 9 1⁄2"- 241mm
To 100o 6 15⁄16"- 176mm
101o to 120o 5 15⁄16"- 125mm
121o to 150o 3 15⁄16"- 100mm
151o to 180o 3 7⁄16" -  87mm
Listings and certifications
The Falcon SC71 is UL approved and compliant with the UL 10C and UBC 7-2 (1997) fire test. Additionally, the SC71 is rated
ANSI/BHMA A156.4, grade 1 and designed to meet the American Disabilities Act (ADA) and ANSI A117.1
SC70
Series
Information in this catalog is subject to change without notice.
Falcon SC70 Series heavy duty closers are built for applications that demand reliable door control and easy maintenance.
The SC70 Series closers are ANSI grade 1, ADA compliant and deliver tough performance. Choose the SC70 for interior or
exterior doors in retail shops, restaurants, small offices and many other high traffic applications.
4	 •	 Falcon   •   Door controls
SC70 Series top jamb (push side)
Butt hinges should not exceed 5" (127mm) in width.

Order separate	 8310-XXX
Cylinder Size Cover Finish Arm Accessories
How to order
SC60 Series
STD	 Standard
DEL	 Delay (optional, available with SC60/61 only, please specify)
1-5	 SC61
Slim	 SC60-72 (optional, available with SC60/61 only, please specify)
Aluminum
Dark Bronze
Brass*
RW/PA	 Regular with parallel arm shoe
HW/PA	 Hold open with parallel arm shoe
HD	 Heavy duty arm
DS	 Dead stop arm
DS/HO	 Dead stop hold open arm
SS	 Spring stop arm
SS/HO	 Spring stop hold open arm
Soffit shoe support	 SC60-30
Blade stop spacer	 SC60-61
Auxiliary shoe	 SC60-62A
Plate	 SC60-18
Plate PA	 SC60-18PA
*(Available as an option only. contact customer service at 1-877-671-7011 for more information.)
Cylinder	 Size	 Cover	 Finish	 Arm	 Accessories
Door controls   •   Falcon   •   25
Cylinder Size Cover Finish Arm Accessories
STD	 Standard
DEL	 Delay
1-6	 SC81
Slim	 SC80-72
Full	 SC80-72FC (optional, please specify)
Aluminum
Dark bronze
Brass*
RW/PA	 Regular with parallel arm shoe
HW/PA	 Hold open with parallel arm shoe
HD	 Heavy duty arm
DS	 Dead stop arm
DS/HO	 Dead stop hold open arm
SS	 Spring stop arm
SS/HO	 Spring stop hold open arm
Soffit shoe support	 SC80-30
Blade stop spacer	 SC80-61
Auxiliary shoe	 SC80-62A
Plate	 SC80-18
Plate - full cover	 SC80-18FC
Plate PA	 SC80-18PA
Plate PA - full cover	 SC80-18PAFC
Information in this catalog is subject to change without notice.
SC70 Series
STD	 Standard
DEL	 Delay
1-6	 SC71
Full	 SC70-72
Aluminum
Dark bronze
Brass*
RW/PA	 Regular with parallel arm shoe
HW/PA	 Hold open with parallel arm shoe
HD	 Heavy duty arm
DS	 Dead stop arm
DS/HO	 Dead stop hold open arm
SS	 Spring stop arm
SS/HO	 Spring stop hold open arm
FA	 Forged arm
FA/HO	 Forged arm with hold o pen
Soffit shoe support	 SC70-30
Blade stop spacer	 SC70-61